| 08-19 | -2002 |
|---|--|
| Form PTO-1595 R (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼ 10219 To the Hoporable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: | 04031-0314 |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Deutsche Bank Trust Company America (f/k/a Bankers Trust Company) 7 1/4 1/2 | Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Silgan Containers Corporation Internal Address: |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Patent Release | Street Address: 21800 Oxnard Street City: Woodland Hills State: CA Zip: 91367 |
| 06/28/02 Execution Date: 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) See Schedule 'A' Attached | B. Patent No.(s) |
| Additional numbers at | ttached? Ves No |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:White & Case LLP Internal Address: | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 15 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 600.00 Finchesed Authorized to be charged to deposit account |
| Street Address: Patent Department 1155 Avenue of the Americas City: New York State: NY Zip: 10036 | 8. Deposit account number: 23-1703 |
| | E THIS SPACE |

John M. Genova, Reg.No. 32,224

Name of Person Signing

August 9, 2002

Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

08/16/2002 LMUELLER 00000161 29069991

9. Signature.

01 FC:581

600.00 DP

07/30/80

4,376,883

03/15/83

07/30/00

11/13/79

4,371,837

02/01/83

02/01/00

07/30/80

4,376,884

03/15/83

07/30/00

07/24/80

4,336,011

06/22/82

07/24/00

05/18/80

4,293,510

10/06/81

05/18/0v

12/01/78

4,217,989

08/19/80

12/01/98

3100

30498

5

020

3015

30498

ᇴ

SS

*** END OF REPORT ***

FINAL TOTALS

33 IS

30498

SS

2015

30498

๘

S

3315

30498

7

OSU

11/01/79

4,241,840

12/30/80

11/01/99

05/22/87

4,823,537

04/25/89

05/22/07

04/13/95

00/00/00

00/00/00

08/30/93

5,320,233

06/14/94

08/30/13

08/30/79

4,227,617

10/14/80

08/30/99

04/20/78

4,200,100

04/29/80

04/20/98

11/05/82

4,447,699

05/08/84

11/05/02

2015

30498

20

2015

30498

 \mathbb{R}

3300

30498

SS

301S

30498

S

3315

30498

SS

2015

30498

DSI

33 IS

30498

띯

3315

30498

20

3015

30498

20

SICC

30498

SS

04/23/97

FILE DATE

PAT NO.

PATENT DATE

EXPIRE DATE

PAGE

09/12/77

4,185,576

01/29/80

09/12/97

00/00/00

00/00/00

ALPHA

CLIENT #

MATTER #

07/23/97 16:03:26

SCHEDULE A

SILGAN CONTAINERS CORPORATION

PEPE & HAZARD PATENT DATABASE

PATENT RELEASE

This Release granted on this 28th day of June, 2002, by DEUTSCHE BANK TRUST COMPANY AMERICAS (f/k/a BANKERS TRUST COMPANY), as Collateral Agent (the "Collateral Agent" or "Assignee"), to SILGAN CONTAINERS CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation with principal offices at 21800 Oxnard Street, Woodland Hills, California 91367 ("the Assignor"), as follows:

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, the Assignor has heretofore granted to the Collateral Agent a security interest in certain U.S. patents, patent registrations and patent applications more particularly set forth on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Patents") to secure the Obligations of the Assignor, as such term is defined in the Security Agreement among the Assignor, the other assignors from time to time party thereto and the Assignee, dated as of July 29, 1997, (as amended from time to time, the "Security Agreement"); and

WHEREAS, the Collateral Agent wishes to release and restore all right, title and interest in and to the Patents to the Assignor and to dissolve any and all Liens and encumbrances respecting the Patents shown on the attached Schedule A hereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Collateral Agent hereby releases, discharges, quit claims and relinquishes unto the Assignor any and all right, title and interest in and to the Patents, and more particularly, the security interest in the patents, patent registrations and patent applications as set forth on Schedule A hereto, granted to Collateral Agent by the Assignor by the Security Agreement, which Assignment is pending recordation in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

* * *

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, by and through its authorized officer,

has caused this instrument to be executed under seal on the date first written above.

Dated: June 28, 2002

DEUTSCHE BANK TRUST COMPANY AMERICAS (f/k/a BANKERS TRUST COMPANY), as Collateral Agent, Assignee

Name:

Title:

Gina Thompson Director

| STATE OF NEW YORK | |
|----------------------------------|---|
| COUNTY OF NEW YORK |)ss.:) |
| On this 28 | 8th day of June, 2002, before me personally appeared |
| <u>Gina S. Thompson</u> , who, t | being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he/she is |
| Director o | of DEUTSCHE BANK TRUST COMPANY AMERICAS (f/k/a |
| BANKERS TRUST COMP. | ANY) described herein and which executed the foregoing instrument |

and that he/she signed his/her name thereto pursuant to the authority of the Board of Directors of

said corporation.

Sara E Potheral Notary Public

SARA E. ROTHERMEL
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 01RO6049704
Qualified in New York County
Commission Expires Oct. 23, 2002

| CORPORATION |
|-------------|
| CONTAINERS |
| SILGAN |

| RE | | | | | SILGAN CONTAINERS CORPORATION | ATION | | | | |
|---------------------|-----------------------------|---------|---|----------|---|----------------------------------|-----------|-----------|-------------|-------------|
| ¿6/sz/OR | COR 16:03:26 16:03:26 | | | | PEPE & HAZARD PATENT DATABASE PROPERTY REPORT BY CLIENT | ATENT DATABASE REPORT IENT | | | | PAGE |
| DE | 3 3 1 | # OU !! | CHRMATTER # | # STATUS | TITLE | SER NO. | FILE DATE | PAT NO. | PATENT DATE | EXPIRE DATE |
| ੈ D: | CLIENI # | MAI 1ER | , manuscr | | CONTAINER | 29/069,991 | 04/23/97 | : , | 00/00/00 | 00/00/00 |
| ຼິ 08 / | 90400 | | | FORCE | APPARATUS FOR FORMING TAMPER-PROOF CLOSU | 832,176 | 09/12/77 | 4,185,576 | 01/29/80 | 09/12/97 |
| ម្ច /14 / | 20490 | . 7 | OSN | FORCE | TAMPER-PROOF CLOSURE | 965,430 | 12/01/78 | 4,217,989 | 08/19/80 | 12/01/98 |
| ម្ច / 20 | 80,02 | | nso | FORCE | METHOD OF LINING CLOSURES | 133,261 | 05/18/80 | 4,293,510 | 10/06/81 | 05/18/00 |
| ຍ 02 | 20470 | | osn y | FORCE | APPARATUS FOR APPLYING LINERS TO CLOSURE | 172,076 | 07/24/80 | 4,336,011 | 06/22/82 | 01/57/00 |
| ភ្ | 30498 | | | FORCE | TEMPERATURE COMPENSATED INPUT POWER AND | 93,885 | 11/13/79 | 4,371,837 | 02/01/83 | 02/01/00 |
| <u> </u> | 50498 | |) (VI | FORCE | MONITORING WELD QUALITY VIA FORGING ASSE | 173,724 | 07/30/80 | 4,376,883 | 03/15/83 | 00/30/00 |
|))]] | 30498 | | | 3,003 | CLOSED LOOP CONTROL OF CONTINUOUS SEAM | 173,761 | 07/30/80 | 4,376,884 | 03/15/83 | 00//30/00 |
| יו ככ | 30498 | · ` | 0.00 | 1000 | CLOSED LOOP CONTROL OF CONTINUOUS SEAM | 439,551 | 11/05/82 | 669'277'7 | 05/08/84 | 11/05/02 |
| 201: | 30498 | · | 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 | FORCE | ADDITIVE TRANSFER UNIT W/PIERCING MEMBER | | 04/20/78 | 4,200,100 | 04/59/80 | 04/20/98 |
| 331: | 30498 | | | FORCE | CONTAINER CLOSURE | 71,318 | 08/30/79 | 4,227,617 | 10/14/80 | 08/30/99 |
|))] | 30490 | · | 12 USO | FORCE | SAFETY CLOSURE ASSEMBLY W/SHEET METAL OV | 90,273 | 11/01/79 | 4,241,840 | 12/30/80 | 11/01/99 |
| יו ככ | 80702 | | | FORCE | METHOD OF FORMING A PILFERPROOF CLOSURE | 52,982 | 05/22/87 | 4,823,537 | 04/25/89 | 05/22/07 |
|) } | 80701 | | | FORCE | TAMPER EVIDENT LUG CAP | 114,001 | 08/30/93 | 5,320,233 | 06/14/94 | 08/30/13 |
| RE | | | | FXA | SHOOTH EDGE THIST CROWN CLOSURE | 420,929 | 04/13/95 | | 00/00/00 | 00/00/00 |

* END OF REPORT **

FINAL TOTALS

SMOOTH EDGE THIST CROWN CLOSURE

FXA

0SO

15

30498

ម្ពុ ម្ពុ : PATENT REEL: 013184 FRAME: 0734